

March 19, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2149

Page 1, line 2, remove "mandatory instruction for students in mental health awareness and suicide"

Page 1, line 3, replace "prevention" with "behavioral health resource coordinators"

Page 1, line 7, remove "**and instruction**"

Page 2, line 4, after "school" insert "within a"

Page 2, line 4, remove "provide instruction on mental health awareness and suicide"

Page 2, remove lines 5 and 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "the availability of resources in the school and the community" with "designate an individual as a behavioral health resource coordinator"

Page 2, line 11, remove ", in collaboration with the department of human"

Page 2, remove lines 12 through 14

Page 2, line 15, replace "subsection 1" with "shall maintain the contact information of the behavioral health resource coordinator in each school"

Re-number accordingly